A U S T R A L I A

TERMS OF USE

Miles Morgan Australia is an established leader in applied research, strategic planning and sustainable business solutions. Miles Morgan Australia has been operating for 25 years, with a renewed focus on critical care sectors: aged care, disability care, and childcare.

Miles Morgan International takes a new approach to effective international engagement on complex issues. Through our networks and knowledge, we work to build trust through integrity, listening, and consideration of the circumstances and goals of the counterpart.

Collectively, Miles Morgan Australia and Miles Morgan International is referred to as the Miles Morgan group.

Please read these Terms of Use carefully.

Acknowledgement

These Terms of Use apply to this web pages you were viewing within website milesmorgan.com.au before clicking on these Terms of Use. Individual web pages combined under the milesmorgan.com.au website is referred to in these Terms of Use as "this Website."

By using this Website, you are agreeing to these Terms of Use. If you do not agree to these Terms of Use, then you are not allowed to use this Website and should immediately terminate such usage.

Use of Content; Restrictions; Privacy Statement

Unless otherwise indicated in the relevant content, and on the condition that you comply with all of your obligations under these Terms of Use, you are authorised to view, copy, print, and distribute (but not modify) the content on this Website; provided that: (1) such use is for informational, non-commercial purposes only; and (2) any copy of the content that you make must include the copyright notice or other attribution associated with the content.

You are not authorised to copy or use any software, proprietary processes, or technology embodied or described in this Website.

You will comply with all applicable laws in accessing and using this Website.

You acknowledge that we may use your personal information and data according to our Privacy Policy, which are incorporated herein by this reference. You hereby agree to the terms of our Privacy Policy, including any obligations imposed on you therein.



Intellectual Property Rights; No use of Miles Morgan names or logos

Unless otherwise indicated, the content on this Website is provided by us or another entity that works in partnership with the Miles Morgan group.

This Website and its contents are protected by copyright, trademark, and other laws of Australia. We and our licensors reserve all rights not expressly granted in these Terms of Use.

"Miles Morgan", "Miles Morgan Australia", "Miles Morgan International", "the Miles Morgan group", the Miles Morgan logo, and local language variants of the foregoing trademarks, and certain product names that appear on this Website (collectively, the "Miles Morgan Marks"), are trademarks or registered trademarks of entities within the Miles Morgan group. Except as expressly provided in these Terms of Use, or as expressly authorised in writing by the relevant trademark owner, you shall not use any Miles Morgan Marks either alone or in combination with other words or design elements, including in any press release, advertisement, or other promotional or marketing material or media, whether in written, oral, electronic, visual or any other form.

References to other parties' trademarks on this Website are for identification purposes only and do not indicate that such parties have approved this Website or any of its contents. These Terms of Use do not grant you any right to use the trademarks of other parties.

Disclaimers and Limitations of Liability

This Website (including without limitation any content or part thereof) contains general information only, and we are not, by means of this Website, rendering professional advice or services. Before making any decision or taking any action that might affect your finances or business, you should consult a qualified professional advisor.

This Website is provided as is, and we make no express or implied representations or warranties regarding it. Without limiting the foregoing, we do not warrant that this Website will be secure, error free, free from viruses or malicious code, or will meet any particular criteria or performance or quality. We expressly disclaim all implied warranties, including, without limitation, warranties of merchantability, title, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement, compatibility, security, and accuracy.

Your use of this Website is at your own risk and you assume full responsibility and risk of loss resulting from your usage, including without limitation, with respect to loss of service or data.

We will not be liable for any direct, indirect, special, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages or any other damages whatsoever, whether in action of contract, statute or tort (including without limitation, negligence), or otherwise, relating to or arising out of the use of this Website, even if we knew, should have known, of the possibility of such damages.

Certain links on this Website may lead to websites, resources or tools maintained by third parties over whom we have no control. Without limiting any of the foregoing, we make no express of implied representations or warranties whatsoever regarding such websites, resources and tools, and links to any such websites, resources and tools should not be construed as an endorsement of them or their content by us.

The above disclaimers and limitations of liability shall be applicable to use and the Miles Morgan group and to our and their respective personnel.



The above disclaimers and limitations of liability are applicable to the fullest extent permitted by law, whether in contract, statute, tort (including without limitation, negligence) or otherwise.

Changes to these Terms of Use

We may revise these Terms of Use at any time in our sole discretion by posting such revised Terms of Use at the Terms of Use link (i.e. this Website and these Terms of Use that you are currently viewing) or elsewhere in this Website. Such revisions shall be effective as to you upon posting, unless explicitly stated by us.

It is your responsibility to be aware of any such revised Terms of Use by checking this Website.

Your continued use of this Website following changes to these Terms of Use constitutes your agreement to the revised Terms of Use.

Last Updated

25 July 2022

Contact Us

If you have any questions of these Terms of Use, you can contact us on privacy@milesmorgan.com.au

